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1. Product description, features & 
parameters
Product description
This pet water fountain works with a pyroelectric infrared 
sensor and is automatically activated when your pet 
approaches. The water fountain is so well designed and 
attractive to pets that it quickly attracts their attention. The 
fountain is equipped with two adjustable water outlets to suit 
your pet’s different needs.

Features
- Built-in pyroelectric infrared sensor	
- LED indicator light	
- USB-C charging port	
- Built-in 1000 mAh battery	
- Strong ABS material

Parameters
Operating time: 				    8 hours.
Standby operation time: 			   6 months
Detection angle: 				    120 degrees
Detection distance: 				    0-3 Meter
Battery capacity: 				    1000mAh
Charging time: 					    2.5 hours
Charging method: 				    USB-C
Maximum output power: 			   0.46W
Water resistance level: 				    IPX1
Water capacity: 				    1L
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Packaging contents

Waterfountain

Filter net

Flower

User manual

USB-C Cable
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2. Operation guide
2.1 Charge the fountain for 2.5 
hours before using it for the 
first time. (When the fountain is 
charging, the light illuminates 
red, when fully charged, the light 
will be green.)

2.2 Put water in the water tank, 
making sure the water level is 
between the highest and lowest 
setting.



COPYRIGHT @ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BY VULPES GOODS® 8

2.4 When your pet reaches the 
detection angle, the fountain will 
operate for 10 seconds. When 
your pet leaves, the fountain will 
automatically turn off.

2.3 Turn on the device and it will 
continue to work for 10 seconds 
by default.
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3. Precautions & Maintenance
3.1 Always clean the fountain before use. Make sure you do 
this first and only then put water in the fountain. Make sure 
the water level is between the highest and lowest level at all 
times.

3.2 For the very first use, charge the fountain for 2.5 hours 
before using it. 

3.3 Every time you turn the fountain on, it works automatically 
for 10 seconds.

3.4 When the fountain has a low battery capacity, the 
indicator light flashes 5x, now the fountain automatically 
turns off.

3.5 When you are not going to use the fountain for a long 
time, turn it off. In order to save battery life.

3.6 Wash the filter regularly to keep the water clean.

3.7 To avoid damage to the battery, do not place and store 
the product in a warm environment.

3.8 Never clean the product with detergents or chemicals to 
prevent damage to the product and explosion hazard to the 
battery.

3.9 Do not use sharp objects to modify the product. 
We advise against doing this anyway. 
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3.10 Charge the fountain every 60 days if you are not going 
to use it for a long time.

3.11 Charge the battery on time to avoid overcharging the 
battery. 

3.12 Place and store the fountain in a dry and safe 
environment

3.13 Use the standard usb cable for charging.
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 4. Installation procedure

4.2 Connect the short side to the 
water pump.
4.3 Connect the long side to the 
water pipe.

4.1Lift up the lid to access the 
pump

4.4 Make sure the suction cups 
of the water pump are sucked 
into the bottom of the tank. 
This will allow the water pump to 
work correctly.
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4.5 Place the filter net on top of 
the lid and clean it once a week.

4.6 Refresh the water every three 
to five days.

4.7 Please let your pet get 
familiar with the product before 
use
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4.10 Get a flower waterfall

4.9 Install the flower

4.8 When the power is low, the 
infrared sensor will flash five times 
and then turn off automatically
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5. SERVICE & WARRANTY
Thank you for ordering the Vulpes Goods® Pet Drinking 
Fountain. Hope you will experience great convenience with 
our product. 

Should the device not work or if you have any other questions 
for us, don’t hesitate to contact the customer service.
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1. Produktbeschreibung, merkmale & 
parameter
Produktbeschreibung
Dieser Trinkbrunnen für Haustiere verwendet einen 
pyroelektrischen Sensor und wird automatisch aktiviert, 
wenn sich Ihr Haustier ihm nähert. Der Wasserbrunnen ist 
so gut durchdacht und attraktiv für Ihre Haustiere, dass er 
ihre Aufmerksamkeit schnell auf sich ziehen kann. Er ist mit 
zwei einstellbaren Wasserausgängen ausgestattet, die den 
unterschiedlichen Bedürfnisse Ihres Tieres gerecht werden.

Merkmale
- Eingebauter pyroelektrischer Sensor
- LED-Anzeige
- Ladenanschluss Typ-C
- Eingebaute 1000mAh Batterie
- Hochwertiges ABS-Material

Parameter
Kontinuierliche Arbeitszeit: 			   8 Stunden
Standby-Zeit: 					     6 Monate
Erfassungswinkel: 				    120 Grad
Erkennungsabstand: 				    0-3 Meter
Batteriekapazität: 				    1000mAh
Ladedauer: 					     2,5 Stunden
Ladeverfahren: 					    Typ-C
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: 			   0.46W
Wasserfestigkeit: 				    IPX1
Wassertankvolumen: 				    1L



Trinkbrünnen

Filter netz
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Inhalte
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2. Betriebsanleitung
2.1 Laden Sie das Gerät vor 
Gebrauch 2,5 Stunden auf.
Während des Ladevorgangs 
leuchtet die Anzeige rot.
Wenn der Ladevorgang 
vollständig abgeschlossen ist, 
leuchtet die Anzeige grün.

2.2 Füllen Sie Wasser in den 
Wassertank. Achten Sie darauf, 
dass der Wasserstand zwischen 
dem höchsten und dem 
niedrigsten Stand liegt.
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2.4 Wenn Ihr Haustier den 
Erfassungsbereich betritt, wird 
der Wasserbrunnen 10 lang 
Sekunden aktiviert. Wenn das 
Haustier den Bereich wieder 
verlässt, schaltet sich der 
Brunnen automatisch ab.

2.3 Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 
Es wird automatisch 10 
Sekunden lang aktiviert.
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3. Warnhinweise & Sicherheit und Wartung
3.1 Bitte reinigen Sie den Wassertank, bevor Sie ihn 
benutzen und mit Wasser füllen. Achten Sie darauf, dass der 
Wasserstand zwischen dem höchsten und dem niedrigsten 
Stand liegt.

3.2 Bitte laden Sie das Gerät vor Gebrauch 2,5 Stunden auf.

3.3 Jedes Mal, wenn Sie das Gerät einschalten, wird es 
automatisch 10 Sekunden lang aktiviert.

3.4 Bei niedrigem Batteriestand blinkt die Anzeige fünf Mal 
und schaltet sich das Gerät automatisch aus.

3.5 Wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, schalten 
Sie es bitte aus.

3.6 Bitte waschen Sie das Filternetz regelmäßig, um das 
Wasser sauber zu halten.

3.7 Bitte stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in eine Umgebung 
mit hohen Temperaturen, um Schäden an der Batterie und 
Hauptplatine zu vermeiden.

3.8 Bitte bringen Sie das Produkt nicht in Berührung mit 
ätzenden Chemikalien, um eine Explosion der Batterie und 
eine Beschädigung der Hauptplatine zu vermeiden.
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3.9 Bitte verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um 
den Host Computer zu durchstechen, um unwiederbringliche 
Schäden an der Hauptplatine oder Batterie zu vermeiden.

3.10 Bitte laden Sie das Gerät alle 60 Tage auf, auch wenn 
Sie es längere Zeit nicht nutzen.

3.11 Bitte laden Sie das Gerät rechtzeitig auf, um 
unwiederbringliche Schäden durch Überentladung der 
Batterie zu vermeiden.

3.12 Bitte stellen Sie das Gerät in einer sicheren und 
trockenen Umgebung auf.

3.13 Bitte verwenden Sie zum Aufladen das 
Standard-Netzkabel.
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 4. Installationsanleitung

4.2 Verbinde die kurze Seite mit 
der Wasserpumpe.

4.3 Verbinde die lange Seite mit 
dem Wasserrohr.

4.1Bitte heben Sie den Deckel 
mit der Hand an.

4.4 Bitte achten Sie darauf, 
dass die Saugnäpfe der 
Wasserpumpe in den Boden des 
Tanks gesaugt werden. Dadurch 
wird sichergestellt, dass die 
Wasserpumpe ordnungsgemäß 
funktionieren kann.
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4.5 Bitte legen Sie das Filternetz 
oben auf den Deckel und 
reinigen Sie es einmal pro Woche.

4.6 Bitte wechseln Sie das Wasser 
alle drei bis fünf Tage.

4.7 Bitte lassen Sie Ihr Haustier 
vor dem Gebrauch mit dem 
Produkt vertraut werden.
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4.10 Aktivieren Sie den 
Blumenwasserfall.

4.9 Bitte reinigen Sie die Blume 
und installieren Sie sie.

4.8 Wenn die Batteriekapazität 
niedrig ist, blinkt der 
Infrarotsensor 5 Mal und das 
Gerät schaltet sich danach 
automatisch aus.
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5. service und garantie
Vielen Dank, dass Sie den Vulpes Goods® Pet Drinking 
Fountain bestellt haben.

Wir hoffen, dass Sie mit unserem Produkt viel Freude haben 
werden.

Sollte das Gerät nicht richtig funktionieren oder sollten Sie 
eine andere Frage haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den 
Kundendienst
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1. Productbeschrijving, voordelen & 
parameters
Productbeschrijving
Deze waterfontein voor huisdieren werkt met een pyro-
elektrische infraroodsensor en wordt automatisch 
geactiveerd wanneer je huisdier in de buurt komt.
De waterfontein is zo goed ontworpen en aantrekkelijk 
voor huisdieren dat het snel hun aandacht trekt. De fontein 
is uitgerust met twee regelbare wateruitlaten, die aan de 
verschillende behoeften van je huisdier voldoen.

Voordelen
-Ingebouwde pyro-elektrische infraroodsensor
-LED indicatielampje
-USB-C oplaadpoorat
-Ingebouwde 1000 mAh batterij
-Sterk ABS materiaal

Parameters
Werkingstijd:					     8 uur
Standby- werkingstijd:				    6 maanden
Detectiehoek:					     120 graden
Detectieafstand:				    0-3 Meter
Batterijcapaciteit:				    1000mAh
Oplaadtijd:					     2.5 uur
Oplaadmethode:				    USB-C
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen:			   0.46W
Waterbestendigsheidslevel:			   IPX1
Waterinhoud:					     1L



fontein

Filter net

bloem

handleiding

usb-c kabel
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Inhoud
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2. GEBRUIKERSMETHODE
2.1 Laadt de fontein voor 2.5 uur 
op, voordat je hem voor het eerst 
gebruikt. (Wanneer de fontein 
oplaadt, brandt het lampje rood, 
wanneer deze volledig is 
opgeladen brandt het lampje 
groen)

2.2 Doe het water in de 
watertank, zorg ervoor dat het 
waterlevel tussen de hoogste en 
de laagste stand staat.
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2.4  Wanneer je huisdier de 
detectiehoek bereikt, zal de 
fontein voor 10 seconden 
werken. Wanneer je huisdier 
weggaat, zal de fontein 
automatisch uitgaan. 

2.3 Doe het apparaat aan en 
het zal standaard 10 seconden 
blijven werken.
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3. Voorzoorgsmaatregelen & Onderhoud
3.1 Maak de fontein altijd schoon voor gebruik. Zorg dat je 
dit eerst doet en dan pas water in de fontein doet. Zorg er 
ten alle tijden voor dat het waterlevel tussen het hoogste en 
laagste niveau staat.

3.2 Laadt de fontein voor het allereerste gebruik, eerst voor 
2,5 uur op, voor je hem gebruikt. 

3.3 Iedere keer dat je de fontein aanzet, werkt hij 
automatisch voor 10 seconden.

3.4 Wanneer de fontein een lage batterijcapaciteit heeft, 
flitst het indicatielampje 5x, nu gaat de fontein automatisch 
uit.

3.5 Wanneer je de fontein lang niet gaat gebruiken, zet hem 
dan uit. Om zo de levensduur van de batterij te besparen.

3.6 Was het filter regelmatig om het water schoon te 
houden.

3.7 Plaats en bewaar het product niet in een warme 
omgeving, om schade aan de batterij te voorkomen.

3.8 Maak het product nooit schoon met 
schoonmaakmiddelen of chemicaliën om schade aan het 
product en explosiegevaar aan de batterij te voorkomen.
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3.9 Gebruik geen scherpe objecten om het product te 
modificeren. Wij raden je sowieso af om dit te doen. 

3.10 Laadt de fontein iedere 60 dagen op, wanneer je hem 
voor een lange tijd niet gaat gebruiken.

3.11 Laadt de batterij optijd op, om overlading van de 
batterij te voorkomen. 

3.12 Plaats en bewaar de fontein in een droge en veilige 
omgeving

3.13 Gebruik de standaard usb-kabel voor het opladen.
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 4. Installatie

4.2 Sluit de korte kant aan op de 
waterpomp.
4.3 Sluit de lange kant aan op 
de waterleiding.

4.1Haal de deksel los om bij de 
pomp te kunnen.

4.4 Zorg ervoor dat de 
zuignappen van de waterpomp
in de bodem van de tank worden 
gezogen. Zo kan de waterpomp 
correct werken.
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4.5 Plaats het filternet bovenop 
het deksel en maak het een keer 
per week schoon.

4.6 Ververs het water om de drie 
tot vijf dagen.

4.7 Laat je huisdier wennen aan 
het product.
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4.10 Activeer uw bloemfontein.

4.9 Spoel de bloem af en plaats 
de bloem

4.8 Wanneer het vermogen laag 
is, zal de infraroodsensor vijf keer 
knipperen en dan automatisch 
uitschakelen.
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5. Service & Garantie
Bedankt voor je bestelling van de Vulpes Goods® 
Drinkfontein voor huisdieren. Hopelijk ervaar je veel gemak 
van ons product. 

Mocht het apparaat niet werken of wanneer je een andere 
vraag voor ons hebt, neem dan gerust contact op met de 
klantenservice.
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1. Description, caractéristiques et 
paramètres du produit 
Description du produit 
Cette fontaine à eau destinée aux animaux de compagnie 
fonctionne avec un capteur infrarouge pyro électrique et se 
déclenche automatiquement à l’approche de votre animal. 
La fontaine à eau a un design tellement réussi et attrayant 
pour les animaux de compagnie que les animaux y prêtent 
rapidement attention. La fontaine est équipée de deux 
sorties d’eau réglables pour répondre aux différents besoins 
de votre animal. 

Caractéristiques
-Capteur infrarouge pyroélectrique intégré
-Indicateur lumineux LED
-Port de charge USB-C
-Batterie intégrée de 1000 mAh
-Matériau ABS résistant

Paramètres 
Durée de fonctionnement : 			   8 heures. 
Temps de fonctionnement en veille : 		  6 mois 
Angle de détection : 				    120 degrés  
Distance de détection : 				   0-3 Mètres  
Capacité de la batterie : 			   1000mAh  
Temps de chargement : 				   2,5 heures  
Méthode de chargement : 			   USB-C  
Puissance de sortie maximale : 			   0.46W  
Niveau de résistance à l’eau :			   IPX1  
Capacité en eau : 				    1L 



Fontaine à eau 

Filet filtrant 

fleur

Manuel d’utilisation 

cable usb-c
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Contenu de l’emballage
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2. Guide d’utilisation 
2.1 Chargez la fontaine 
pendant  2 heures et demi avant 
de l’utiliser pour la première 
fois. (Lorsque la fontaine est 
en charge, le voyant s’allume 
en rouge, lorsqu’elle est 
complètement chargée, le 
voyant est vert).

2.2 Mettez de l’eau dans le 
réservoir d’eau, en veillant à ce 
que le niveau d’eau se situe entre 
le réglage le plus haut et le plus 
bas.
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2.4 Lorsque votre animal 
atteint l’angle de détection, la 
fontaine fonctionne pendant 10 
secondes. Lorsque votre animal 
s’en va, la fontaine s’éteint 
automatiquement.

2.3 Allumez l’appareil et il 
continuera à fonctionner 
pendant 10 secondes par 
défaut.
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3. Précautions et entretien 
3.1 Nettoyez toujours la fontaine avant de l’utiliser. Veillez 
à le faire avant de mettre de l’eau dans la fontaine. Veillez 
à ce que le niveau d’eau se situe toujours entre le niveau le 
plus haut et le niveau le plus bas.

3.2 Lors de la toute première utilisation, chargez la fontaine 
pendant 2,5 heures avant de l’utiliser.

3.3 Chaque fois que vous allumez la fontaine, elle fonctionne 
automatiquement pendant 10 secondes.

3.4 Lorsque la capacité de la batterie est faible, le 
témoin lumineux clignote 5x, puis la fontaine s’éteint 
automatiquement.

3.5 Lorsque vous n’allez pas utiliser la fontaine pendant une 
longue période, éteignez-la. Afin d’économiser la batterie.

3.6 Lavez régulièrement le filtre pour garder l’eau propre.

3.7 Pour éviter d’endommager la batterie, ne placez pas et 
ne stockez pas le produit dans un environnement chaud.

3.8 Ne nettoyez jamais le produit avec des détergents ou 
des produits chimiques afin d’éviter tout dommage au 
produit et tout risque d’explosion de la batterie.
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3.9 N’utilisez pas d’objets pointus pour modifier le produit. 
Nous vous déconseillons de toute façon de le faire.

3.10 Chargez la fontaine tous les 60 jours si vous ne 
comptez pas l’utiliser pendant une longue période.

3.11 Chargez la batterie à temps pour éviter de la 
surcharger.

3.12 Placez et stockez la fontaine dans un environnement 
sec et sûr.

3.13 Utilisez le câble USB standard pour le chargement.
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 4. Procédure d’installation 

4.2 Connectez le côté court à la 
pompe à eau.

4.3 Raccordez le long côté au 
tuyau d’eau.

4.1Retirer le couvercle pour 
accéder à la pompe.

4.4 Assurez-vous que les 
ventouses de la pompe à eau 
sont aspirées dans le fond du 
réservoir. Cela permettra à la 
pompe à eau de fonctionner 
correctement. 
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4.5 Placez le filet filtrant sur le 
dessus du couvercle et 
nettoyez-le une fois par semaine. 

4.6 Rafraîchissez l’eau tous les 
trois à cinq jours. 

4.7 Avant d’utiliser le produit, 
veillez à ce que votre animal s’y 
habitue.



49COPYRIGHT @ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BY VULPES GOODS® 

4.10 Créez une cascade de fleurs 

4.9 Installer la fleur 

4.8 Lorsque la batterie devient 
faible, le capteur infrarouge 
clignote 5 fois, puis l’appareil 
s’éteint automatiquement.
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5. SERVICE ET GARANTIE 
Félicitations pour votre commande de la fontaine Vulpes 
Goods® Pet Drinking Fountain. Nous espérons que notre 
produit vous offrira un grand confort d’utilisation.

Si l’appareil ne fonctionne pas pour votre ou si vous avez 
d’autres questions, n’hésitez pas à contacter le service client




